Sep. 13, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: WAD-BTH109A

To the Commission:

We (Zhongshan K-mate General Electronics Co., Ltd), hereby authorize Avantree Technology Co., Ltd. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: WAD-BTH109A (the grant date: 09/12/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into:
FCC ID: 2AITF-BTHS-TWS109
Avantree Technology Co., Ltd.
The 4th Floor, Yuepeng Building, No.1019 Jiabin Rd, Luohu District, Shenzhen, China

Sincerely yours,

Zhongshan K-mate General Electronics Co., Ltd

Decar Zim

Decai Liu